FORUM MEETINGLEIRIA 2022

3% - 6™ oF NOVEMBER 2022

EUPEA

EUROPEAN PHYSICAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

33" Forum Meeting

3rd - 6th November 2022

Leiria / Portugal

PREVIOUS FORUM MEETINGS

BRUSSELS
MADRID
BERLIN
HELSINKI
COIMBRA
LIMERICK
OsLo
BUDAPEST
NEUCHATEL
WARSAW
UTRECHT
COPENHAGEN
BRUSSELS
MALAGA
LJUBLJANA
TRIESTE
LONDON
GHENT
LISBON
AMSTERDAM
PARIS
BRUSSELS
HELSINKI
MACOLIN
MILAN
BUDAPEST
GLASGOW
IMANCHESTER
THE HAGUE
MALIA
ESCH-SUR-ALZETTE
ZARAGOZA

Belgium

Spain

Germany
Finland
Portugal
Ireland

Norway
Hungary
Switzerland
Poland

The Netherlands
Denmark
Belgium

Spain

Slovenia

Italy

United Kingdom
Belgium
Portugal

The Netherlands
France

Belgium
Finland
Switzerland
Italy

Hungary
Scotland
England

The Netherlands
Greece
Luxembourg

Spain

1991
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021



FORUM MEETINGLEIRIA 2022 3% - 6™ oF NOVEMBER 2022 2

E U E . k
ENHPE CONSELHO NACIONAL S P E F
DE ASSOCIACOES DE PROFISSIONAIS
DE EDUCAGAO FiSICA E DESPORTO

EUROPEAN PHYSICAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

33rd EUPEA Forum Meeting
November 3rd - 6th 2022

Leiria / Portugal
EUPEA, CNAPEF and SPEF have the pleasure of inviting You to the 337 EUPEA Forum in Leiria
(Portugal) from Thursday, November 3™ to Sunday, November 6" 2022.
The EUPEA Forum members are expected to arrive on Thursday, November 39, for a Welcome
Dinner. Once more we have organised an interesting programme giving you the opportunity to

work, socialise and enjoy being in Leiria.

We are looking forward to welcoming you to the 33" EUPEA Forum in Leiria.

Yours sincerely,

G

Claude Scheuer Chris Murphy
EUPEA President EUPEA General Secretary
Avelino Azevedo Nuno Ferro

CNAPEF President Spef President



FORUM MEETINGLEIRIA 2022

3% - 6™ oF NOVEMBER 2022 3

EUPEA Board & Forum Meeting Leiria 2022

Program

November 3"

November 4th

November 5t

November 6t

Arrival of EUPEA members
15:00 — 16:30 EUPEA Executive Committee Meeting
16:30 - 17:30 EUPEA Board Meeting Part 1
19:00 Welcome Dinner
09:00 — 10:30 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 1
10:30 - 11:00 Coffee break
11:00 - 12:30 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 2
Quality PE in Europe: A view of EUPEA members

Presentations from the EUPEA region representatives about the conditions
for the development of Quality PE in Europe.

12:30—14:30 Lunch break
14:30 - 18:30 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 3
EUPEA projects and activities

Overview of the projects in which EUPEA is involved in as a partner,
considering the agenda matrix to support the members’ actions to improve
and adovocate for PE at a national level.

16:00 — 16:30 Coffee break
19:30 Dinner
09:00 — 13:00 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 4
EUPEA Symposium on Physical Literacy

Symposium on Physical Literacy with the participation of Prof. Dean Dudley
(Macquarie School of Education, Macquarie University, Australia), a world
expert in the topic. The conceptual, political and pedagogical aspects of
Physicl Literaxy will bepresented and discussed, including a poster session to
offer an opportunity to the participants that would like to present good
practices in Physical Literacy.

13:30 - 14:30 Lunch break

15:00 Departure to Nazaré to watch the Giant Wave (bus)
20:00 Farewell Dinner

Departure of Forum participants by shuttles to Lisbon airport
09:00 — 11:00 EUPEA Board Meeting Part 2

Departure of EUPEA Members by shuttles to Lisbon airport



FORUM MEETINGLEIRIA 2022 3% - 6™ oF NOVEMBER 2022

No Education
EUPEA without
EUROPEAN PHYSICAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION PhySical EdUCation
EUPEA Board
Executive Committee

Claude Scheuer, President, Luxembourg

Marcos Onofre, Vice President, Portugal

Chris Murphy, Secretary General, UK

Martin Holzweg, Scientific/Project Advisor, Germany

Bruno Cremonesi, responsible for development and fundraising, France
Lucas Janemalm, Treasurer, Sweden

Rose-Marie Repond , Past President, Switzerland

Representatives of the regions and institutions

North: Kasper Salin, Finland; Olegas Batutis, Lithuania

South: Viviana Zito, Italy; Joao Costa, Portugal

South East: Yiannis Griparis, Greece; Biljana Popeska, North-Macedonia
East: Peter Vicek, Czech Republic; Jana Vasickova, Czech Republic
Central: Susan Marron, Ireland; Elinor Steel, Scotland

Institutions: Tamas Csanyi, Hungary; Sandra Heck, Luxembourg

Board members

EUPEA Secretariat

20A

Sale, Cheshire

M33

chris.murphy6@virginmedia.com

Garrett Coyle, Ireland
Avelino Azevedo, Portugal

insdale Drive

4JU UK

Email: info@eupea.com
URL: Www.eupea.com
Twitter: @EUPEA_tweet

Bank Account:  European Physical Education Association
IBAN: LU94 0019 4055 5172 7000

BIC:

BCEELULL


mailto:chris.murphy6@virginmedia.com
mailto:info@eupea.com
http://www.eupea.com/

