

33rd Forum Meeting 3rd - 6th November 2022

Leiria / Portugal

PREVIOUS FORUM MEETINGS

BRUSSELS	Belgium	1991
MADRID	Spain	1991
Berlin	Germany	1992
Helsinki	Finland	1993
COIMBRA	Portugal	1994
LIMERICK	Ireland	1995
Oslo	Norway	1996
BUDAPEST	Hungary	1997
NEUCHÂTEL	Switzerland	1998
WARSAW	Poland	1999
UTRECHT	The Netherlands	2000
COPENHAGEN	Denmark	2001
BRUSSELS	Belgium	2002
MALAGA	Spain	2003
Ljubljana	Slovenia	2004
TRIESTE	Italy	2005
LONDON	United Kingdom	2006
GHENT	Belgium	2007
LISBON	Portugal	2008
AMSTERDAM	The Netherlands	2009
PARIS	France	2010
BRUSSELS	Belgium	2011
Helsinki	Finland	2012
MACOLIN	Switzerland	2013
MILAN	Italy	2014
BUDAPEST	Hungary	2015
GLASGOW	Scotland	2016
MANCHESTER	England	2017
THE HAGUE	The Netherlands	2018
MALIA	Greece	2019
ESCH-SUR-ALZETTE	Luxembourg	2020
ZARAGOZA	Spain	2021







33rd EUPEA Forum Meeting November 3rd – 6th 2022 Leiria / Portugal

EUPEA, CNAPEF and SPEF have the pleasure of inviting You to the 33rd EUPEA Forum in Leiria (Portugal) from Thursday, November 3rd to Sunday, November 6th 2022.

The EUPEA Forum members are expected to arrive on Thursday, November 3rd, for a Welcome Dinner. Once more we have organised an interesting programme giving you the opportunity to work, socialise and enjoy being in Leiria.

We are looking forward to welcoming you to the 33rd EUPEA Forum in Leiria.

Yours sincerely,

Claude Scheuer

EUPEA President

Avelino Azevedo

CNAPEF President

mphi

Chris Murphy

EUPEA General Secretary

Nuno Ferro Spef President

EUPEA Board & Forum Meeting Leiria 2022

Program

November 3 rd	Arrival of EUPEA members		
	15:00 – 16:30 EUPEA Executive Committee Meeting		
	16:30 – 17:30 EUPEA Board Meeting Part 1		
	19:00 Welcome Dinner		
November 4 th	09:00 – 10:30 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 1		
	10:30 – 11:00 Coffee break		
	11:00 – 12:30 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 2		
	Quality PE in Europe: A view of EUPEA members		
	Presentations from the EUPEA region representatives about the conditions for the development of Quality PE in Europe.		
	12:30 – 14:30 Lunch break		
14:30 – 18:30 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 3			
EUPEA projects and activities			
	Overview of the projects in which EUPEA is involved in as a partner, considering the agenda matrix to support the members' actions to improve and adovocate for PE at a national level.		
	16:00 – 16:30 Coffee break		
	19:30 Dinner		
November 5 th	09:00 – 13:00 EUPEA Forum Meeting Part 4		
EUPEA Symposium on Physical Literacy			
Symposium on Physical Literacy with the participation of Prof. De (Macquarie School of Education, Macquarie University, Australia) expert in the topic. The conceptual, political and pedagogical aspe Physicl Literaxy will bepresented and discussed, including a poste offer an opportunity to the participants that would like to presented practices in Physical Literacy.			
	13:30 – 14:30 Lunch break		
	15:00 Departure to Nazaré to watch the Giant Wave (bus)		
	20:00 Farewell Dinner		
November 6 th	Departure of Forum participants by shuttles to Lisbon airport		
	09:00 – 11:00 EUPEA Board Meeting Part 2		
	Departure of EUPEA Members by shuttles to Lisbon airport		



No Education without Physical Education

EUPEA Board

Executive Committee

- Claude Scheuer, President, Luxembourg
- Marcos Onofre, Vice President, Portugal
- Chris Murphy, Secretary General, UK
- Martin Holzweg, Scientific/Project Advisor, Germany
- Bruno Cremonesi, responsible for development and fundraising, France
- Lucas Janemalm, Treasurer, Sweden
- Rose-Marie Repond , Past President, Switzerland

Representatives of the regions and institutions

- North: Kasper Salin, Finland; Olegas Batutis, Lithuania
- South: Viviana Zito, Italy; Joao Costa, Portugal
- South East: Yiannis Griparis, Greece; Biljana Popeska, North-Macedonia
- East: Peter Vlcek, Czech Republic; Jana Vasickova, Czech Republic
- Central: Susan Marron, Ireland; Elinor Steel, Scotland
- Institutions: Tamás Csányi, Hungary; Sandra Heck, Luxembourg

Board members

- Garrett Coyle, Ireland
- Avelino Azevedo, Portugal

EUPEA Secretariat

20 Ainsdale Drive Sale, Cheshire M33 4JU UK <u>chris.murphy6@virginmedia.com</u>

Email:	info@eupea.com
URL:	www.eupea.com
Twitter:	<pre>@EUPEA_tweet</pre>

Bank Account:European Physical Education AssociationIBAN:LU94 0019 4055 5172 7000BIC:BCEELULL

